TOTAL AWARDS JANUARY 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS

Totals

TOTAL AWARDS FEBRUARY 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS

Totals

TOTAL AWARDS MARCH 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS

Totals

TOTAL AWARDS APRIL 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS

Totals

Thru JAN 2018
CURRENT BUDGET

$2,158,592
$0
$3,004,925
$0
$197,716
$5,361,233

Thru FEB 2018
CURRENT BUDGET

$3,734,220
$0
$7014,372
$0
$366,339
$11,114,931

Thru MARCH 2018
CURRENT BUDGET

$4,605,874
$252,274
$10,021,383
$0

$652,229
$15,531,760

Thru APRIL 2018
CURRENT BUDGET

$17,261,443
$407,460
$12,575,441
$10,000
$1,045,707
$31,300,051

Thru JAN 2017
CURRENT BUDGET

$1,232,301
$51,859
$3,992,533
$262,358
$436,951
$5,976,002

Thru FEB 2017
CURRENT BUDGET

$5,797,143
$200,677
$9,798,215
$378,062
$558,945
$16,733,042

Thru MARCH 2017
CURRENT BUDGET

$8,542,243
$220,044
$19,673,722
$378,062
$563,945
$29,378,016

Thru APRIL 2017
CURRENT BUDGET

$10,642,157
$446,870
$28,977,492
$425,248
$769,256
$41,261,023



TOTAL AWARDS MAY 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS

Totals

TOTAL AWARDS JUNE 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS

Totals

TOTAL AWARDS JULY 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS

Totals

TOTAL AWARDS AUGUST 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS

Totals

Thru MAY 2018
CURRENT BUDGET

$18,629,114
$715,986
$16,353,773
$10,000
$1,197,725
$36,906,598

Thru JUNE 2018
CURRENT BUDGET

$21,260,153
$1,112,399
$20,692,736
$10,000
$1,527,940
$44,603,228

Thru JULY 2018
CURRENT BUDGET

$26,325,132
$739,972
$24,490,093
$34,438
$2,019,669
$53,609,304

Thru AUGUST 2018
CURRENT BUDGET

$28,647,797
$752,779
$25,606,642
$34,438
$2,153,531
$57,195,187

Thru MAY 2017
CURRENT BUDGET

$11,027,411
$664,481
$30,618,045
$425,248
$938,487
$43,673,672

Thru JUNE 2017
CURRENT BUDGET

$12,665,735
$1,258,536
$34,116,392
$425,248
$997,379
$49,463,290

Thru JULY 2017
CURRENT BUDGET

$13,558,130
$1,556,739
$45,056,990
$425,248
$1,191,379
$61,788,486

Thru AUGUST 2017
CURRENT BUDGET

$18,684,600
$1,556,739
$47,120,232
$460,924
$1,431,380
$69,253,875



TOTAL AWARDS SEPTEMBER 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS

Totals

TOTAL AWARDS OCTOBER 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS

Totals

TOTAL AWARDS NOVEMBER 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS

Totals

TOTAL AWARDS DECEMBER 2018

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS

Totals

Thru SEPT 2018
CURRENT BUDGET

$34,683,899
$2,005,217
$28,272,489
$34,438
$2,188,531
$67,184,574

Thru OCT 2018
CURRENT BUDGET

$36,959,345
$3,501,979
$31,766,666
$168,438
$2,188,531
$74,584,959

Thru NOV 2018
CURRENT BUDGET

$38,107,960
$4,457,679
$33,251,735
$168,438
$2,274,631
$78,260,443

Thru DEC 2018
CURRENT BUDGET

$39,685,486
$5,583,159
$36,813,175
$1,587,312
$2,363,736
$86,032,868

Thru SEPT 2017
CURRENT BUDGET

$22,915,903
$3,609,906
$51,208,255
$460,924
$1,727,489
$79,922,477

Thru OCT 2017
CURRENT BUDGET

$23,193,094
$4,195,612
$56,320,747
$888,599
$2,081,133
$86,679,185

Thru NOV 2017
CURRENT BUDGET

$25,239,925
$4,893,561
$58,317,939
$913,221
$1,925,000
$91,289,646

Thru DEC 2017
CURRENT BUDGET

$26,861,446
$6,576,867
$58,182,864
$383,596
$2,192,727
$94,197,500



