## **TOTAL AWARDS JANUARY 2018**

CURRENT BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET
\$2,158,592	\$1,232,301
\$0	\$51,859
\$3,004,925	\$3,992,533
\$0	\$262,358
\$197,716	\$436,951
\$5,361,233	\$5,976,002
	CURRENT BUDGET \$2,158,592 \$0 \$3,004,925 \$0 \$197,716

## **TOTAL AWARDS FEBRUARY 2018**

	Thru FEB 2018 CURRENT BUDGET	Thru FEB 2017 CURRENT BUDGET
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH	\$3,734,220	\$5,797,143
OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS	\$0	\$200,677
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS	\$7014,372	\$9,798,215
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS	\$0	\$378,062
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS	\$366,339	\$558,945
Totals	\$11,114,931	\$16,733,042

# TOTAL AWARDS MARCH 2018

	CURRENT BUDGET	<b>CURRENT BUDGET</b>
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH	\$4,605,874	\$8,542,243
OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS	\$252,274	\$220,044
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS	\$10,021,383	\$19,673,722
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS	\$0	\$378,062
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS	\$652,229	\$563,945
Totals	\$15,531,760	\$29,378,016

Thru MARCH 2018

Thru APRIL 2018

**Thru MARCH 2017** 

Thru APRIL 2017

## **TOTAL AWARDS APRIL 2018**

	<b>CURRENT BUDGET</b>	<b>CURRENT BUDGET</b>
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH	\$17,261,443	\$10,642,157
OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS	\$407,460	\$446,870
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS	\$12,575,441	\$28,977,492
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS	\$10,000	\$425,248
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS	\$1,045,707	\$769,256
Totals	\$31,300,051	\$41,261,023

## **TOTAL AWARDS MAY 2018**

	Thru MAY 2018 CURRENT BUDGET	Thru MAY 2017 CURRENT BUDGET
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH	\$18,629,114	\$11,027,411
OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS	\$715,986	\$664,481
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS	\$16,353,773	\$30,618,045
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS	\$10,000	\$425,248
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS	\$1,197,725	\$938,487
Totals	\$36,906,598	\$43,673,672

## **TOTAL AWARDS JUNE 2018**

	Thru JUNE 2018 CURRENT BUDGET	Thru JUNE 2017 CURRENT BUDGET
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH	\$21,260,153	\$12,665,735
OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS	\$1,112,399	\$1,258,536
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS	\$20,692,736	\$34,116,392
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS	\$10,000	\$425,248
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS	\$1,527,940	\$997,379
Totals	\$44,603,228	\$49,463,290

## **TOTAL AWARDS JULY 2018**

	<b>CURRENT BUDGET</b>	CURRENT BUDGET
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH	\$26,325,132	\$13,558,130
OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS	\$739,972	\$1,556,739
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS	\$24,490,093	\$45,056,990
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS	\$34,438	\$425,248
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS	\$2,019,669	\$1,191,379
Totals	\$53,609,304	\$61,788,486

Thru JULY 2018

Thru AUGUST 2018

Thru JULY 2017

**Thru AUGUST 2017** 

## **TOTAL AWARDS AUGUST 2018**

	<b>CURRENT BUDGET</b>	<b>CURRENT BUDGET</b>
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH	\$28,647,797	\$18,684,600
OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS	\$752,779	\$1,556,739
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS	\$25,606,642	\$47,120,232
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS	\$34,438	\$460,924
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS	\$2,153,531	\$1,431,380
Totals	\$57,195,187	\$69,253,875

## TOTAL AWARDS SEPTEMBER 2018

TOTAL AWARDS SEPTEMBER 2018		
	Thru SEPT 2018 CURRENT BUDGET	Thru SEPT 2017 CURRENT BUDGET
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH	\$34,683,899	\$22,915,903
OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS	\$2,005,217	\$3,609,906
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS	\$28,272,489	\$51,208,255
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS	\$34,438	\$460,924
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS	\$2,188,531	\$1,727,489
Totals	\$67,184,574	\$79,922,477
TOTAL AWARDS OCTOBER 2018		
	Thru OCT 2018 CURRENT BUDGET	Thru OCT 2017 CURRENT BUDGET

	CURRENT BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH	\$36,959,345	\$23,193,094
OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS	\$3,501,979	\$4,195,612
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS	\$31,766,666	\$56,320,747
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS	\$168,438	\$888,599
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS	\$2,188,531	\$2,081,133
Totals	\$74,584,959	\$86,679,185

# **TOTAL AWARDS NOVEMBER 2018**

	Thru NOV 2018 CURRENT BUDGET	Thru NOV 2017 CURRENT BUDGET
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH	\$38,107,960	\$25,239,925
OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS	\$4,457,679	\$4,893,561
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS	\$33,251,735	\$58,317,939
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS	\$168,438	\$913,221
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS	\$2,274,631	\$1,925,000
Totals	\$78,260,443	\$91,289,646

## **TOTAL AWARDS DECEMBER 2018**

	Thru DEC 2018 CURRENT BUDGET	Thru DEC 2017 CURRENT BUDGET
NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH	\$39,685,486	\$26,861,446
OTHER FEDERAL AWARDS	\$5,583,159	\$6,576,867
PHARMACEUTICAL / INDUSTRIAL AWARDS	\$36,813,175	\$58,182,864
STATE & LOCAL AGENCY AWARDS	\$1,587,312	\$383,596
FOUNDATION & OTHER AWARDS	\$2,363,736	\$2,192,727
Totals	\$86,032,868	\$94,197,500